MIC24046-H
Pin-Programmable, 4.5V − 19V, 5A
Step-Down Converter
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 7, 2015  Revision 1.1.
General Description
Micrel’s MIC24046-H is a pin-programmable, high-
efficiency, wide-input range, 5A, synchronous step-down

seen at the output of the module has to be scaled
according to the internal feedback divider attenuation
values listed in Table 5. To calculate the effective output
voltage soft-start slew rate SS_SROUT based on the
particular output voltage setting and the reference soft-
start slew rate SS_SR, use the following formula:
SR_SSASR_SS OUT ⋅=  Eq. 24
Where:
The value of A (amplification, A =1 + R2/R1 ) is given in
the right column of Table 5.
Micrel, Inc. MIC24046-H
July 7, 2015 20 Revision 1.1
Typical Application Schematic
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1 GRM31CR61E226ME15 Murata(6) X5R, 22µF 25V 20%, Size 1206 Capacitor 1
C2, C7 GRM155R71E104KE14 Murata X7R, 100nF 25V 10%, Size 0402 Capacitor 2
C3, C4 GRM31CR60J107ME39 Murata X5R, 100uF 6.3V 20%, Size 1206 Capacitor
C5, C6 GRM155R61C225KE11 Murata X5R, 2.2µF 16V 10%, Size 0402 Capacitor 2
C8 GRM1555C1H470JA01 Murata C0G, 47pF 50V 5%, Size 0402 Capacitor 1
C9 GRM155R71E103KA01 Murata X7R, 10nF 25V 10%, Size 0402 Capacitor 1
R1 RC0402-2551F ANY Chip, 2.55kΩ 1%, Size 0402 Resistor 1
L1 XAL4020-152ME Coilcraft(7) SMT, 1.5µH, ISAT = 7.1A IRMS = 5.2A Inductor 1
U1 MIC24046-HYFL Micrel, Inc.(8)  Pin-Programmable, 4.5V − 19V, 5A Step-Down Converter 1
Notes: